

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 12/18
Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.43, dated 23.04.25

This day is fixed for ER of W.A in respect of the accused Ashok Mondal

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

No ER of W.A has yet been received.

It is a duty of the O.C of the concerned P.S to send the N.E.R on each and every date if the W.A is not executed and to comply with the direction passed by the court but No intimation has yet been received from the O.C Uluberia P.S consequent to the order passed by this court for the reason of non compliance of the court's order.

The matter is very unfortunate and uncalled for from a public servant.

In that view of the matter O.C Uluberia P.S is directed to submit a status report through SP Rural Howrah about the pending W.A in respect of the accused Ashok Mondal. i.d Law will take it's own course.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C Uluberia P.S for information and strict compliance.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the S.P Rural, Howrah a to look in to the matter regarding execution of the warrant of arrest pending against Ashok Mondal for a considerable period.

Fix.21.06.25 for appearance of the accused person and E.R of W.A in respect of the accused Ashok Mondal, i.d necessary order will passed.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Memo No : _____

Date :

Copy of order forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. The S.P. Rural, Howrah.
2. The O.C. Uluberia P.S.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.